40 00 121686

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Doray	09/25/2008
Paul To	11/14/2008
Michael Haller	10/06/2008
James Robert Powell	09/19/2008
Peter Brandl	10/06/2008
Jakob Leitner	10/06/2008
Thomas Josef Seifried	10/06/2008
Moses Tao-Ling Ma	10/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12168678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)238-2301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-238-2300

Email: jalkove@withrowterranova.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW & TERRANOVA, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 100 REGENCY FOREST DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

PATENT

REEL: 021862 FRAME: 0542

500709504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000-622A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Alkove	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=7000-622A_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=7000-622A_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=7000-622A_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=7000-622A_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=7000-622A_Assignment#page5.tif		

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

MULTI-TOUCH TOUCHSCREEN INCORPORATING PEN TRACKING

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2008 and given serial number 12/168,678, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Withrow & Terranova, P.L.L.C., whose full office address is 100 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 160, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Bernard Doray

23 Forestview Circle

Nepean, Ontario K2H 9P6

CANADA

Witness Signature

Date

DANIEL BOUDREAG

Witness Name (Print)

Paul To 904 Theresa Court Menlo Park, CA 94025	11 (14108) Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Michael Haller Hausleiterweg 36C Linz A-4020 AUSTRIA	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
James Robert Powell 3 Armagh Street Hamilton	Date
NEW ZEALAND Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Peter Brandl Huemerstrasse 12a Linz A-4020	Date
AUSTRIA Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

Paul To Date 904 Theresa Court Menlo Park, CA 94025 Witness Signature Witness Name (Print) Hausleiterweg 36C Linz/A-4020 AUSTRIA UMPINA LEONHACK Witness Signature Witness Name (Print) James Robert Powell 3 Armagh Street Hamilton NEW ZEALAND JOHN ANDREWS Witness Signature Witness Name (Print) Huemerstrasse 12a Linz A-4020 -Sour RIMBERT RUBISCH-SOMMER Witness Name (Print)

2

	•
	3
Jakob Leitner Lichtenauerstr. 7 Rainback A-4261	Ob Ocholer 2008 Date
AUSTRIA Per al Witness Signature	IRNGARD DEIBL Witness Name (Print)
Thomas Josef Seffried Wallnerstrasse 7/5 Linz A-4020	06 Oct. 2008 Date
Witness Signature	STINGLINGER JUDITH Witness Name (Print)
Moses Tao-Ling Ma 1200 Gough Street, Apt. #210 San Francisco, CA 94109	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

Jakob Leitner Lichtenauerstr. 7 Rainback A-4261 AUSTRIA	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Thomas Josef Seifried Wallnerstrasse 7/5 Linz A-4020 AUSTRIA	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Moses Tao-Ling Ma 1200 Gough Street, Apt. #210 San Francisco, CA 94109	10/20/2008 Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

RECORDED: 11/19/2008